



**SPS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
**CIN: L74140HR1993PLC031900**

**Registered Office: 15/1, Ground Floor, Main Mathura Road, Faridabad, Haryana-121003**

**Email: [info@spsintl.co.in](mailto:info@spsintl.co.in); Website: [www.spsintl.co.in](http://www.spsintl.co.in);**

**Phones: 0129-7117719**

**Date: 11-11-2023**

**To,  
The BSE Limited,  
Department of Corporate Services,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001  
(Script Code: 530177)**

**Subject: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter ended and Half Year ended as on September 30, 2023 in terms of the Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation And Disclosure Requirement), 2015 ("Listing Regulations")**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Certified true copy of Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter ended and Half Year ended as on September 30, 2023 of SPS International Limited as published in the Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) newspaper on November 11, 2023 (Saturday) is enclosed herewith for your information and record.

The aforesaid information is also available on the website of the Company at [www.spsintl.co.in](http://www.spsintl.co.in).

This is for your information and records.

**Thanking You,**

**For SPS International Limited**

**Saurabh Gupta  
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)  
M.No. A36879**

**JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK**  
(A scheduled commercial bank)  
Regional Branch Office: 16/12, 2nd Floor, W.E.A, Arya Samaj Road, Karol Bagh, Delhi-110005.

Registered Office: The Fairway, Ground & First Floor, Survey No.10/1, 11/2 & 12/2B, Off Domlur, Koramangla Inner Ring Road, Next to EGL Business Park, Challaghatta, Bangalore-560071.

**DEMAND NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT, 2002.**

Whereas you the below mentioned Borrower/s, Co-Borrower/s, Guarantor/s and Mortgagee/s have availed loans from Jana Small Finance Bank Limited, by mortgaging your immovable properties. Consequent to default committed by you all, your loan account has been classified as **Non performing Asset**, whereas **Jana Small Finance Bank Limited** being a secured creditor under the Act, and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(2) of the said Act read with rule 2 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued **Demand notice** calling upon the Borrower/s/ Co-Borrower/s/ Guarantor/s/ Mortgagee/s as mentioned in column No.2 to repay the amount mentioned in the notices with future interest thereon within **60 days** from the date of notice, but the notices could not be served on some of them for various reasons.

Sr. No.	Name of Co-Borrower/ Guarantor/ Mortgagee	Loan Account No. & Loan Amount	Details of the Security to be enforced	Date of NPA & Demand Notice date	Amount Due in Rs. / as on
1	1) Mr. Ashok (Applicant), 2) Mrs. Somvati Devi (Co-Applicant)	Loan Account No. 30809630000160 Loan Amount: Rs.9,00,000/-	<b>Details of Secured Assets: Hypothecated Moveable Assets: Property Details:</b> Property bearing 1 Kitta Plot No.1, Area Measuring 500 Sq.yards, Khasra No.1443, Situated at Village Pavi Saddakpur, Pargana Loni, District & Tehsil Ghaziabad. Owned by Mr. Ashok Kumar Bansal, S/o. Deshraj Bansal. Bounded as: East: Seller Plot, West: Seller Plot, North: Seller Plot, South: Aam Rasta 20 Ft.	Date of NPA: 01.11.2023 Demand Notice Date: 09.11.2023	Rs.9,42,711/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Forty Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Eleven) as of 08.11.2023

Notice is therefore given to the Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Guarantor & Mortgagee as mentioned in Column No.2, calling upon them to make payment of the aggregate amount as shown in column No.6, against all the respective Borrower/ Co-Borrower within **60 days** of Publication of this notice as the said amount is found payable in relation to the respective loan account as on the date shown in Column No.6. It is made clear that if the aggregate amount together with future interest and other amounts which may become payable till the date of payment, is not paid, **Jana Small Finance Bank Limited** shall be constrained to take appropriate action for enforcement of security interest upon properties as described in Column No.4. Please note that this publication is made without prejudice to such rights and remedies as are available to **Jana Small Finance Bank Limited** against the Borrower/s/ Co-Borrower/s/ Guarantor/s/ Mortgagee/s of the said financials under the law, you are further requested to note that as per section 13(13) of the said act, you are restrained/prohibited from disposing of or dealing with the above security or transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise of the secured asset without prior consent of Secured Creditor.

Date: 11/11/2023, Place: Delhi NCR  
Sd/- Authorised Officer, For Jana Small Finance Bank Limited

**INDIA LEASE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED**  
CIN : L74899DL1984PLC019218 GSTIN : 07AAAC0149R1ZB  
REGD. OFFICE : MGF House, 4/17-B, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI-110002  
PH. : 41520070 FAX : 41503479, Website: www.indialease.com, E-mail: info@indialease.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**  
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

S No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year		Six months ended		Year to date figures for the financial year ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	14.89	14.48	27.79	28.60			57.09	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items and tax)	0.55	1.63	(5.73)	(1.06)			(8.48)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after exceptional items and before tax)	0.55	1.63	(5.73)	(1.06)			(8.48)	
4	Net Profit / loss for the period after tax	0.55	1.63	(5.73)	(1.06)			(8.48)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.55	1.63	(5.73)	(1.06)			49.82	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1470.02	1470.02	1470.02	1470.02			1470.02	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous financial year	-	-	-	-			(352.74)	
8	Earning per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)								
	Basic	0.00	0.01	(0.04)	(0.01)			(0.06)	
	Diluted	0.00	0.01	(0.04)	(0.01)			(0.06)	

**NOTE:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone unaudited quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also at the Company's website [www.indialease.com](http://www.indialease.com).

By order of the Board of Directors  
For India Lease Development Limited  
Rajiv Gupta  
Chairman  
DIN : 0022964

Place : New Delhi  
Date : November 10, 2023

**Bank of Baroda**  
Zonal Stressed Asset Recovery Branch : Meher Chamber, Ground floor, Dr. Sunderlal Behl Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai-400001. • Phone: 022-43683807, 43683808. • Email: armbom@bankofbaroda.co.in

**Sale Notice For Sale Of Immovable Properties**  
"APPENDIX- IV-A [See proviso to Rule 8 (6)]"

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s), Mortgagee (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Baroda, and consortium members (Bank of India and Punjab National Bank) Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis for recovery of dues in below mentioned accounts. The details of Borrower/s/Mortgagee/Guarantor/s/Secured Asset/s/Dues/Reserve Price/e-Auction date & Time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned below:-

Sr./ Lot No.	Name & Address of Borrower/s Guarantor/s	Description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any	Total Dues	1. Date of e-Auction 2. Time of e-auction 3. Start Time to End Time 4. Last date and time of submission of Bid and EMD.	1) Reserve Price & (2) EMD Amount of the Property (3) Bid Increase Amount	1. EMD deposit Account No. 2. IFSC Code 3. Bank of Baroda Branch	1. Status of possession (Constructive / Physical) 2. Property Inspection date 3. Time
1	M/s TDT Copper Ltd (Borrower) a) 512 - 512A Tolstoy House Tolstoy Marg Janpath Connaught Palace New Delhi 110001 b) Plot No 179 - 186 Growth Centre HSIDC Industrial Complex Bawal NH-8 (Delhi Jaipur Highway) in the state of Haryana bounded as follows:- On or towards the North by - Metso Company Ltd. On or towards the South by - Space Edge Company Ltd. On or towards the East by - Posco India On or towards the West by - Service Lane and Delhi Jaipur Highway Together with the all buildings and structures thereon and all plant and machinery attached to the Earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to the Earth. Encumbrance known to bank: Nil	All those pieces and parcel of the industrial land bearing no 179 - 186, admeasuring approx. 48260.80 Sq Mtrs. Growth centre, Bawal, Dist Rewari on NH - 8 (Delhi Jaipur Highway) in the state of Haryana bounded as follows:- On or towards the North by - Metso Company Ltd. On or towards the South by - Space Edge Company Ltd. On or towards the East by - Posco India On or towards the West by - Service Lane and Delhi Jaipur Highway Together with the all buildings and structures thereon and all plant and machinery attached to the Earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to the Earth. Encumbrance known to bank: Nil	Total Consortium dues Rs. 3385479380.57/- As on 31.10.2023 plus further interest/cost thereon,	1. 16.12.2023 2. 1300 Hrs to 1500 Hrs 3. 14.12.2023 and 17.00 Hrs	1)Rs.6091.00 lakh 2)Rs.610.00 lakh 3)Rs. 100.00 lakh	1. 03830200001231 2. BARBODALBOM (Fifth Character Zero) 3. Ballard Estate	1. Physical 2. 01.12.2023 3. 11.00 Am to 01.00 Pm

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer/visit to the website link <https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm> and <https://bob.auctiontiger.net/EPROC/> prospective bidders may contact the Authorised officer on Tel No.022-43683805 Mobile No. 8807426142

Date: 10.11.2023  
Place: Mumbai  
Sd/-  
Authorised Officer

**SPS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
Registered Office : Plot No. 15/1, Ground Floor, Main Mathura Road, Faridabad, Haryana, 121003  
CIN: L74140HR1993PLC031900  
E-mail ID : info@spsintl.co.in, Contact No.: 0129-7117719

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
<b>I. Revenue from Operations</b>	-	-	-	-	-
Interest Income	1.40	1.36	-	2.76	1.78
<b>Total Revenue from Operations</b>	<b>1.40</b>	<b>1.36</b>	-	<b>2.76</b>	<b>1.78</b>
Other Income	-	-	-	0.19	12.06
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>1.40</b>	<b>1.36</b>	-	<b>2.76</b>	<b>13.85</b>
<b>II. Expenses</b>	-	-	-	-	-
(i) Cost of material consumed	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Purchases of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-
(iii) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-
(iv) Employee Benefits Expenses	0.43	0.43	0.32	0.86	1.49
(v) Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-
(vi) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	0.11	0.11	-	0.21	0.03
(vii) Other Expenses	7.97	9.37	7.82	17.34	10.58
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>8.51</b>	<b>9.91</b>	<b>8.14</b>	<b>18.42</b>	<b>25.44</b>
<b>III. Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (I-II)</b>	<b>(7.11)</b>	<b>(8.55)</b>	<b>(8.14)</b>	<b>(15.66)</b>	<b>(11.60)</b>
<b>IV. Exceptional items</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
<b>V. Profit/(Loss) before Tax (III+IV)</b>	<b>(7.11)</b>	<b>(8.55)</b>	<b>(8.14)</b>	<b>(15.66)</b>	<b>(11.60)</b>
<b>VI. Tax Expense:</b>	-	-	-	-	-
(i) Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Deferred Tax(Net)	-	-	-	-	-
(iii) Provision for taxation	-	-	-	-	0
<b>VII. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (V-VI)</b>	<b>(7.11)</b>	<b>(8.55)</b>	<b>(8.14)</b>	<b>(15.66)</b>	<b>(11.60)</b>
<b>VIII. Other Comprehensive Income</b>	-	-	-	-	-
A. Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
(i) Reimbursement Gain/(Loss) of the Defined Benefit Plan	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Net Gain on equity Instrument designated at FVOCI for the year	-	-	-	-	-
(iii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
B. Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss.	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total other Comprehensive income (A+B)</b>	-	-	-	-	-
<b>IX. Total Comprehensive income (VII+VIII)</b>	<b>(7.11)</b>	<b>(8.55)</b>	<b>(8.14)</b>	<b>(15.66)</b>	<b>(11.60)</b>
<b>X. Paid-up Equity Share Capital Equity Shares off(Face Value Rs. 10/-)</b>	<b>423.79</b>	<b>423.79</b>	<b>423.79</b>	<b>423.79</b>	<b>423.79</b>
<b>XI. Reserves as at 31st March</b>	-	-	-	-	-
<b>XII. Earnings Per Share (EPS) on Face Value Rs. 10/-</b>					
(a) Basic	(0.17)	(0.20)	(0.19)	(0.37)	(0.26)
(b) Diluted	(0.17)	(0.20)	(0.19)	(0.37)	(0.26)

**Notes:**  
1- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 10th November, 2023.  
2- The Statutory Auditor of the Company have provided the limited review report for the same.  
3- The above is an extract of Detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.spsintl.co.in](http://www.spsintl.co.in)

For SPS International Limited  
Rahul Jain  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00442109  
Date : 10th November, 2023.  
Place : Faridabad

**MONEYBOXX**  
MONEYBOXX FINANCE LIMITED  
(FORMERLY DHANUKA COMMERCIAL LIMITED)  
CIN: L30007DL1994PLC260191  
Registered Office: 523-A, Somdutt Chamber-II, 9, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110066  
Phone No.: 011-45657452, Email Id: info@moneyboxxfinance.com, www.moneyboxxfinance.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023**  
Rs. In Lakh

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,850.60	2,352.36	1,015.44	5,202.96	1,863.06	5,044.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-Ordinary items)	167.10	177.42	(442.52)	344.52	(650.32)	(994.21)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-Ordinary items)	167.10	177.42	(442.52)	344.52	(650.32)	(994.21)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-Ordinary items)	136.75	163.80	(292.39)	300.55	(452.20)	(680.37)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	136.75	163.80	(292.39)	300.55	(452.20)	(669.28)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (net)	2,559.43	2,499.43	2,340.53	2,559.43	2,340.53	2,492.14
7	Other Equity	5,931.54	5,320.08	3,009.27	5,931.54	3,009.27	5,147.68
8	Earning Per Share (Face value Rs. 10/-)						
	(a) Basic	0.55	0.66	(1.31)	1.20	(2.03)	(2.94)
	(b) Diluted	0.53	0.64	(1.29)	1.17	(2.01)	(2.94)

**Notes to the standalone financial results:**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Moneyboxx Finance Limited ([www.moneyboxxfinance.com](http://www.moneyboxxfinance.com)).  
2 The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 10, 2023. The Auditors have reviewed our financial results, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of  
**MONEYBOXX FINANCE LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
(Deepak Aggarwal)  
Whole-time Director  
DIN: 03140334  
Date: 10/11/2022  
Place: Gurugram

**ADHBHUT INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**  
CIN: L51503DL1985PLC020195  
Regd. Off.: DSC 260 South Court, DLF Saket, New Delhi 110017  
Email : adhbhut.ind@rediffmail.com | Website : www.adhbhutinfra.in | Tel.: +91-7048959386

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023**  
(Amount in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023 (Un-audited)	30-06-2023 (Un-audited)	30-09-2022 (Un-audited)	30-09-2023 (Un-audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from operations	59.94	133.04	39.41
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	22.37	80.16	1.09	102.53	82.05
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	22.37	80.16	1.09	102.53	-1,174.35
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	16.61	60.96	1.09	77.57	-1,174.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	16.61	60.96	1.09	77.57	-1,174.35
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital ( Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	(1,800.21)
8	Earnings per Share					
a	Basic	0.15	0.55	0.01	0.71	-10.68
b	Diluted	0.15	0.55	0.01	0.71	-10.68

**Notes to financial result:**  
1 The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 10 November 2023 and subsequently have been approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 10 November 2023.  
2 In accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the statutory auditors have performed an limited review of the standalone financial results of the Company for the half year ended 30th September, 2023. There are no modifications in the audit report.  
3 The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).  
4 As the Company has only one Operating Segment, disclosure under Ind AS 108-Operating Segment is not applicable.  
5 Previous period's figures have been re-grouped/re-classified to render them comparable with the figures of the current period.  
6 Exceptional item in previous year include impairment loss in respect of building for Rs.1,256.40 lakhs on the basis of valuation report dated 25 July 2022 by the registered valuer.  
7 The Financial Results for the half year ended 30th September 2023 is available on the website of the Company <https://adhbhutinfra.in> and the website of BSE i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For ADHBHUT INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.  
Sd/-  
Anubhav Dham  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN:02656812  
Dated : 10/11/2023  
Place: New Delhi

**SHREE VIJAY INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L45202PB1984PLC018009  
Email ID: sviltid1984@gmail.com | Website: www.shreevijay.co.in Registered Office Address: 57-58, Pushp Vihar Agar Nagar Enclave, Ludhiana-141012

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023**  
(Rs. in Lakh)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Yearly Ended		Year to Date
	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
<b>1) INCOME</b>	-	-	-	-	-
a) Revenue from Operations	-	-	1.25	2.25	2.75
b) Other Income	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Income (a+b)</b>	-	-	1.25	2.25	2.75
<b>2) EXPENSES</b>	-	-	-	-	-
a) Cost of Materials Consumed	-	-	-	-	-
b) Purchase of stock -in-trade	-	-	1.00	1.72	2.07
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade.	-	-	-	-	-
d) Employees benefits expenses	0.51	0.30	0.45	0.81	0.90
e) Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-
f) Depreciation and Amortization expenses	-	-	-	-	-
g) Other Expenses	0.03	0.03	2.36	0.06	3.53
<b>Total Expenditure (a+b+c+d+e+f+g)</b>	<b>0.54</b>	<b>0.33</b>	<b>-3.81</b>	<b>0.87</b>	<b>6.15</b>
<b>3) Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before exceptional items, extraordinary items and tax (1-2)</b>	<b>-0.54</b>	<b>-0.33</b>	<b>-2.56</b>	<b>-0.87</b>	<b>-14.42</b>
4 Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
5 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (3-4)	-0.54	-0.33	-2.56	-0.87	-3.90
6 Tax expenses-Current tax	0	0	0	0	0
<b>Deferred tax</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
Total Tax	0	0	0	0	0
7 Net profit/ (Loss) for the period from continuing operations	-0.54	-0.33	-2.56	-0.87	-3.90

**REAL GROWTH CORPORATION LIMITED**

(Formerly Known as REAL GROWTH COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED)  
 (Regd. Office:- G-01, GROUND FLOOR, PLOT NO. SU, LSC B-BLOCK, RG CITY CENTRE, LAWRENCE ROAD DELHI-110035)CIN - L70109DL1995PLC064254,  
 Website: www.realgrowth.co.in, Email: info@realgrowthcommercial.com  
 Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sep 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs Except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	For The Quarter Ended		For The Half Year Ended		For The Year Ended
		30th Sep 2023	30th Sep 2023	30th Sep 2023	30th Sep 2023	31st Mar 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>1</b>	<b>Income</b>					
a	Other Income	28.10	26.93	27.96	55.03	109.72
	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>28.10</b>	<b>26.93</b>	<b>27.96</b>	<b>55.03</b>	<b>109.72</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Expenses</b>					
a	Employees Benefit Expenses	14.87	15.12	11.86	29.99	50.34
b	Finance Cost	38.44	38.13	34.01	76.57	136.04
c	Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses	0.17	0.17	0.17	0.34	0.70
d	Other Expenses	5.26	5.79	3.42	11.05	67.91
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>58.75</b>	<b>59.21</b>	<b>49.46</b>	<b>117.96</b>	<b>866.68</b>
3	P&L from Operations before exceptional items and Tax(1-2)	-30.65	-32.28	-21.50	-62.92	-756.96
4	Exceptional Items Loss/(Gain)	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (3-4)	-30.65	-32.28	-21.50	-62.92	-756.96
6	Tax Expenses:					
a	Current Tax & Previous Year Tax/(Reversal)	-	-	-	-	-
b	Deferred Tax	0.00	-	-	-	-20.30
7	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (5-6)</b>	<b>-30.65</b>	<b>-32.28</b>	<b>-21.50</b>	<b>-62.92</b>	<b>-736.67</b>
8	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-
	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-
9	<b>Total Comprehensive Income (7+8)</b>	<b>-30.65</b>	<b>-32.28</b>	<b>-21.50</b>	<b>-62.92</b>	<b>-736.67</b>
	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10 Each)	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
10	Earning per share(of Rs.10 each)					
a)	Basic (Rs)	-0.77	-0.81	-0.54	-1.57	-18.42
b)	Diluted (Rs)	-0.77	-0.81	-0.54	-1.57	-18.42

1. The above results for the quarter/year ended 30th Sep 2023 were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting of even date. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the aforesaid results subject to:  
 a. - Facility from bank stands Non-Performing Asset since July-2019 due to default in repayment of bank dues.  
 b. - That appropriate measures need to be taken with regards to the payment and filing of outstanding statutory returns.  
 2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and the policies to the extent applicable.  
**For and on behalf of Board of Directors**  
**REAL GROWTH CORPORATION LIMITED**  
 sd/-  
**Deepak Gupta**  
 (Wholetime Director)  
 DIN: 01890274  
 Place: Noida  
 Dated: 10-11-2023

**ट्रिजिम फाइनेंस कार्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लि.**  
 पंजी. कार्या: चौथा तल, लॉवर-1 एनबीसीपी प्लाजा, युवा विहार, सेक्टर-V, साफ्ट, नई दिल्ली-110017  
 फोन: +91-11-29561180, 47472200  
 ई-मेल: ho@tfcilt.com, वेबसाइट: www.tfcilt.com, सीआईएन: L65910DL1999PLC034812

**30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश**  
 (रु. लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(समीक्षित)	(समीक्षित)	(समीक्षित)	(समीक्षित)	(समीक्षित)	(अंकेषित)
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	5,780.03	5,916.18	5,763.88	11,696.21	12,041.46	23,145.21
2	अवधि के लिये निवल लाभ (कर, अपवादात्मक मदों और/या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	2,375.12	2,936.91	2,169.66	5,312.03	5,317.81	10,936.97
3	अवधि के लिये कर पूर्व निवल लाभ (अपवादात्मक मदों और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	2,375.12	2,936.91	2,169.66	5,312.03	5,317.81	10,936.97
4	अवधि के लिये कर पश्चात निवल लाभ (अपवादात्मक मदों और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	1,875.12	2,436.91	1,969.66	4,312.03	4,467.81	8,794.95
5	अवधि के लिये कुल समग्र आय	2,242.80	2,435.70	2,286.22	4,678.50	4,784.37	9,169.09
6	इविटी शेयर पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य प्रत्येक ₹10/-)	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24
7	रिजर्व (पुनर्मुल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर)	85,880.57	95,092.31	88,322.18	85,880.57	88,322.18	92,673.25
8	प्रतिभूति प्रीमियम खाता	11,497.75	11,514.58	11,564.87	11,497.75	11,564.87	11,531.22
9	निवल मूल्य	94,917.81	1,04,129.55	97,359.42	94,917.81	97,359.42	1,01,710.49
10	बकाया प्रतिदेय वरीयता शेयर	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	चुक्ता ऋण पूंजी/बकाया ऋण	99,883.12	96,952.63	92,023.56	99,883.12	92,023.56	99,883.12
12	ऋण इविटी अनुपात	1.11:1	0.94:1	0.96:1	1.11:1	0.96:1	0.98:1
13	प्रति शेयर आय (अंकित मूल्य प्रत्येक ₹10/-) - वार्षिकीकृत नहीं -बेसिक (₹)	2.07	2.70	2.18	4.77	4.94	9.73
	-डायल्यूटेड (₹)	2.07	2.70	2.18	4.77	4.94	9.73
14	कंपिटल रिडमप्शन रिजर्व	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	डिविडेंड रिडमप्शन रिजर्व	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	ऋण सेवा कवरेज अनुपात	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	व्याज सेवा कवरेज अनुपात	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

**नोट:**  
 1. कंपनी के उपरोक्त परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई थी और निदेशक मंडल ने 10 नवंबर, 2023 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में अनुमोदित कर रिकार्ड में लिया है। इन परिणामों की कंपनी के सांख्यिक लेखापरीक्षकों द्वारा लेखापरीक्षा की गई है जिन्होंने इन पर असंशोधित रिपोर्ट जारी की है।  
 2. उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीकरण बाध्यताएं एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 एवं विनियम 52 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में दाखिल किये गये वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सारांश है। वित्तीय परिणामों का पूरा प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) एवं [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट [www.tfcilt.com](http://www.tfcilt.com) पर उपलब्ध है।  
 3. लिस्टिंग विनियमों के विनियम 52(4) में संदर्भित अन्य लाइन आइटम के लिए, नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज और बॉम्बे स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में प्रासंगिक खुलासे किए गए हैं और स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) और [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट [www.tfcilt.com](http://www.tfcilt.com) पर देखे जा सकते हैं।  
 कृते ट्रिजिम फाइनेंस कार्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लि.  
 (अनुप बाली)  
 पूर्णकालिक निदेशक एवं सीएफओ  
 स्थान : नई दिल्ली  
 दिनांक : 10 नवंबर, 2023

**टीमो प्रोडक्शन्स एचक्यू लिमिटेड**

(पूर्ववर्ती जीआई इंजीनियरिंग सोल्यूशन्स लिमिटेड के नाम से विदित)  
 सीआईएन : L74110DL2006PLC413221  
 पंजीकृत एवं निगमित कार्यालय : यूनिट 1308, अग्रवाल कॉर्पोरेट हाइस्ट, नेताजी सुभाष प्लेस, नई दिल्ली 110034,  
 दूरभाष सं: 011-44789583, वेबसाइट: [www.giesl.in](http://www.giesl.in) ईमेल: [cs@giesl.in](mailto:cs@giesl.in)

**30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्धवर्ष के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम**

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त अर्द्धवर्ष		समाप्त वर्ष
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)
1.	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	12,080.49	9,379.43	2,601.21	21,459.92	84,285.91
2.	अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवादात्मक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	69.33	94.03	13.34	163.37	12.35
3.	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपवादात्मक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरान्त)	69.33	94.03	13.34	163.37	12.35
4.	कर उपरान्त अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपवादात्मक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरान्त)	28.21	94.03	13.34	122.25	288.26
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर उपरान्त) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर उपरान्त) से समाविष्ट)	28.21	94.03	13.34	122.25	288.26
6.	प्रदत्त समता अंश पूंजी	8612.20	8612.20	861.19	8612.20	861.19
7.	(अंश का अंकित मूल्य उल्लिखित किया जायेगा)	(95.54)	(123.75)	(432.82)	(95.54)	(432.82)
8.	अन्य समताएं, पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षितियां छोड़कर आय प्रति समता अंश : रु. 10 प्रत्येक सम मूल्य के समता अंश (लीन एवं नौ माह को समाप्त अवधियों का ईपीएस अवधि-कीकृत है) क) मूलमूल (रु. में) ख) तल्लकीकृत (रु. में)	0.03	0.11	0.15	0.14	0.14
		0.04	0.12	0.15	0.15	0.14

**टिप्पणियां :-**  
 1. कंपनी के वित्तीय परिणामों को कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 (अधिनियम) के अंतर्गत विरचित प्रासंगिक नियमाली के साथ पठित अधिनियम की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत निर्धारित आईएनडी एस के अनुसार तथा सेबी (सूचीकरण बाध्यताएं एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम 2015 के विनियम 33 के अनुसार तैयार किया गया है।  
 2. उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा, लेखापरीक्षण समिति द्वारा की गई है तथा निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 10 नवंबर 2023 को पंजीकृत कार्यलय में आयोजित अपनी बैठक में इनका अनुमोदन किया गया। सांख्यिक लेखापरीक्षकों ने 30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्धवर्ष के परिणामों की एक सीमित समीक्षा की है तथा सांख्यिक लेखापरीक्षकों ने इन परिणामों पर एक असंशोधित राय व्यक्त की है।  
 3. उपरोक्त परिणाम, सेबी (सूचीकरण बाध्यताएं एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के पास फाइलबद्ध अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक सारांश है। अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप, स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइटों अर्थात् क्रमशः ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) एवं [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) पर और कंपनी की वेबसाइट अर्थात् ([www.giesl.in](http://www.giesl.in)) पर उपलब्ध है।  
 कृते टीमो प्रोडक्शन्स एचक्यू लिमिटेड  
 (पूर्ववर्ती जीआई इंजीनियरिंग सोल्यूशन्स लिमिटेड के नाम से विदित)  
 अलका जैन  
 पूर्णकालिक निदेशक  
 स्थान : दिल्ली  
 दिनांक : 10 नवंबर 2023

**HARYANA LEATHER CHEMICALS LIMITED**

CIN: L74999HR1985PLC019905  
 Regd. Office : 72-77, HSIIDC Industrial Estate, Hansi Road, Jind - 126 102 (Hr.)  
 Tel: Tel: +91-01681-226645, Fax: +91-01681-225101 E-mail: [info@leatherchem.com](mailto:info@leatherchem.com); Website: [www.leatherchem.com](http://www.leatherchem.com)

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPT. 2023**

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE RESULTS					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
I Revenue From Operations	1,140.71	1,101.65	986.97	2,242.36	2,150.91	4,247.88
II Other Income	30.70	24.30	31.51	55.00	61.80	117.31
	<b>Total Income (I+II)</b>	<b>1,171.41</b>	<b>1,125.95</b>	<b>1,018.48</b>	<b>2,297.36</b>	<b>4,365.19</b>
III Expenses						
(a) Cost of materials consumed	699.59	826.67	692.95	1,526.26	1,560.22	3,085.33
(b) Purchases of Stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock-in-trade	65.00	-23.62	22.17	41.38	29.37	-22.64
(d) Employee benefits expense	108.95	114.47	104.09	223.42	206.41	379.81
(e) Finance Cost	0.54	0.62	0.36	1.16	2.75	4.86
(f) Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	18.00	19.00	18.00	37.00	36.00	77.68
(g) Other expenses	186.50	129.22	125.95	315.72	269.50	586.78
	<b>Total Expenses III (a to g)</b>	<b>1,078.58</b>	<b>1,066.36</b>	<b>963.52</b>	<b>2,144.94</b>	<b>4,111.82</b>
IV Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items & tax (I+II-III)	92.83	59.59	54.96	152.42	108.46	253.37
V Exceptional Items	49.08	0.00	-49.08	49.08	0.00	0.00
VI Profit / (Loss) before tax and after exceptional items (IV-V)	43.75	59.59	104.04	103.34	108.46	253.37
VII Tax expense						
(1) Current Tax	15.00	15.00	11.16	30.00	22.00	61.35
(2) Deferred Tax	1.50	1.50	1.50	3.00	3.50	5.92
(3) Tax for earlier years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
VIII Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (VI-VII)	27.25	43.09	91.38	70.34	82.96	186.10
IX Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
X Total Comprehensive Income for the period (VIII+IX) (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	27.25	43.09	91.38	70.34	82.96	186.10
XI Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Shares Rs.10 each)	490.84	490.84	490.84	490.84	490.84	490.84
XII Earnings per equity share (in Rupees)						
(1) Basic	0.56	0.88	1.86	1.43	1.69	3.79
(2) Diluted	0.56	0.88	1.86	1.43	1.69	3.79

**Notes:**  
 1. The unaudited results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> November 2023.  
 2. The statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the accounts for quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023  
 3. The above results pertain to the Leather Finishing Chemicals manufacturing segment which is the only business segment of the Company in terms of IND AS 108 on "Operating Segment".  
 4. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been restated/regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.  
**For Haryana Leather Chemicals Limited**  
 Pankaj Jain  
 Managing Director  
 Date : 10.11.2023  
 Place: Gurugram

**कोवेन्ट्री क्वॉयल-ओ-मैटिक ( हरियाणा ) लिमिटेड**

पंजी. कार्यालय: 87वां कि.मी. स्टेशन, एनएच 8, दिल्ली-जसपुर रोड, ग्राम सालावाला, संगरौर, जिला रेवाड़ी 123401 (हरियाणा),  
 CIN: L74999HR1988PLC030730, वेबसाइट: ([www.collomatic.com](http://www.collomatic.com)); ईमेल: [info@collomatic.com](mailto:info@collomatic.com)  
 30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही के अनेकक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का सार (रु. लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छ. महीने		समाप्त वर्ष
		30 सित. 2023	30 जून 2023	30 सित. 2022	30 सित. 2022	31 मार्च, 2023
		(अनेकक्षित)	(अनेकक्षित)	(अनेकक्षित)	(अनेकक्षित)	(अनेकक्षित)
1.	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	1,973.15	2,074.23	1,989.87	4,044.86	3,842.91
2.	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिये शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण मदों से पूर्व एवं पश्चात)	(111.51)	(48.45)	45.12	(159.96)	12.92
3.	कर से बाद अवधि के लिये शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादात्मक एवं असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(111.51)	(48.45)	45.12	(159.96)	12.92
4.	कर से पश्चात अवधि के लिये कुल व्यापक आय	(111.51)	(48.45)	45.12	(159.96)	12.92
5.	इविटी शेयर पूंजी	450.80	450.80	450.80	450.80	450.80
6.	आय प्रति शेयर (ईपीएस) (सम मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रति मूल्य एवं वरह)	(2.47)	(1.07)	1.00	(3.55)	0.29